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ASC pricing indicators assigned to 
multiple CPT codes  
Effective April 1, 2015, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has assigned 

ambulatory surgical center (ASC) pricing indicators to the Current Procedural 

Terminology (CPT®1) codes in Table 1, as noted. The IHCP will reimburse these 

codes as outpatient services retroactively for dates of service (DOS) on or after July 1, 

2014. 

Beginning April 1, 2015, claims for DOS on or after July 1, 2014, that denied for 

explanation of benefit (EOB) 4108 – Claim is being denied. There is no ASC on file for 

this procedure code. Please verify that the appropriate outpatient surgery code was billed may be resubmitted for 

reimbursement consideration. All claims beyond the one-year filing limit must include a copy of this banner page as an 

attachment and must be filed within one year of the publication date. 

These changes will be reflected in the next monthly update to the Fee Schedule at indianamedicaid.com. The rates 

associated with the ASC pricing indicator noted can be found on the Fee Schedule under ASC Codes. 

1  CPT copyright 2012 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical 

 Association.  

CPT codes linked to revenue codes effective April 1, 2015  

Effective April 1, 2015, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will link the Current Procedural Terminology 

(CPT) code listed in Table 2 to one or more of the following revenue codes, as indicated: 

 Revenue code 360 – Operating Room Services-General 

 Revenue code 490 – Ambulatory Surgical Care-General 

These linkages apply retroactively to fee-for-service claims with dates of service (DOS) on or after July 1, 2014. 

Beginning April 1, 2015, providers may bill the CPT codes and the designated 

revenue codes together for reimbursement consideration, as appropriate. 

Claims with DOS on or after July 1, 2014, that previously denied for explanation 

of benefits (EOB) 520 – Invalid revenue code and procedure code combination 

may be resubmitted. All claims beyond the one-year filing limit must include a 

copy of this banner page as an attachment and must be filed within one year of 

the publication date. 
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ASC pricing indicators removed from multiple procedure codes  

Effective April 1, 2015, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has removed the ambulatory surgical center 

(ASC) pricing indicators from the procedure codes listed in Table 3. These procedure codes fall into one of several 

categories:  

 Codes are listed as reimbursable only in the inpatient setting by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS). 

 Codes are bundled with the reimbursement for other services. 

 Codes are not covered by IHCP. 

 Codes are not surgeries. 

The IHCP does not recognize these codes as reimbursable in the outpatient setting via the ASC methodology, and as 

such, the ASC indicators are being removed from the codes. These changes apply to fee-for-service claims with dates of 

service on or after April 1, 2015.   

 Provider workshops scheduled for March 2015 

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) is offering one-day educational workshops to providers throughout the 

state during the month of March. These sessions will cover the following topics: 

 New Hospital Presumptive Eligibility (HPE) - Adult aid category  

 Fee-for-service reimbursement update 

 New Healthy Indiana Plan (HIP 2.0) 

 Introduction to the upcoming Hoosier Care Connect program 

The following dates and locations have been confirmed: 

 March 3, 2015 – Lutheran Hospital, Fort Wayne 

 March 5, 2015 – Deaconess Hospital, Evansville 

 March 5, 2015 – Memorial Hospital, South Bend 

 March 9, 2015 – St. Catherine’s Hospital, East Chicago 

 March 10, 2015 – Terre Haute Regional Hospital, Terre Haute 

 March 12, 2015 – Dearborn County Hospital, Lawrenceburg 

 March 17, 2015 – IU Bloomington Hospital, Bloomington 

 March 17, 2015 – Unity Healthcare, Lafayette 

 March 18, 2015 – Scott Memorial Hospital, Scottsburg 

 March 24, 2015 – St. Vincent Hospital, Indianapolis 

Additional details regarding the workshops and registration are available on the Provider Education page at 

indianamedicaid.com.  

http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Banners/BR201507A.pdf
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/general-provider-services/provider-education.aspx
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If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com.  

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION 

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, 

subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope here or 

on the pages of indianamedicaid.com. 

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS 

A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and 

white and without graphics, is available for your 

convenience. 

TO PRINT 
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